

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2395 as follows:

1.2 Page 18, line 32 delete "30"and insert "40"

1.3 Page 18, line 35 delete "excluding"

1.4 Page 19, line 1, delete "the counties of Hennepin and Ramsey"

1.5 Page 19, line 4, after "clause" insert ". For purposes of this subdivision, in
1.6 determining the population of Hennepin and Ramsey County, the population base shall be
1.7 adjusted to not exceed 50 percent of actual population"

1.8 Page 19, line 5 delete "70" and insert "60"